Engineering Division LCM Group



Invitation to Bids

Sealed Bids are invited as per PPRA Rules 2004 (amended up to date) from the interested Constructers /Companies/Firms on Standard Bidding Documents (SBDs) for the following works.

Sr.	Name of Works	Category	Specialized	P.O.
No	Name of Works	PEC	Codes PEC	Amount
1	Major Renovation Works of NBP Muhammad Ali	C5 or	CE-10	Rs:2000/-
	Housing Society Branch (0113) Karachi West Region.	Above	EE-04	RS:2000/-

Successful bidder will carry out the works as per architectural drawings with specified materials.

For Interested bidders <u>Single Stage-One Envelope</u> (PPRA Rules 36.a) SBDs containing details of bid, detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bids, evaluation criteria, clarifications / rejection of bids, performance guarantee & all applicable taxes and duties imposed by the Governments etc. have been made available in working days within business hours up till **15-04-2022** in the following office:

"Divisional Head, Engineering Division, 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office I.I Chundrigarh Road, Karachi. Tel. +92-21-99220766, Ext No. 021-38902341

ELIGIBILITY / MANDATORY:

- **1.** A set of **SBDs** is subject to request and payment of price as <u>PPRA Rules 23(5)</u>. Therefore a request on bidder's business Letter Head to "Divisional Head" and a Pay Order of an Amount PKR. 2000/= in the name of "National Bank of Pakistan" is required.
- **2.** A copy of "Active Status on FBR Active Tax payer List" online verification done after publication of **Invitation to Bids"** is required.
- **3.**A copy of valid registration certificate up to <u>June-2022</u> or more with <u>Pakistan Engineering Council</u> In relevant category and specialized codes mentioned against each work is required.
- 4. Work Experience:
 - a. Copies of three (03) or more Work Orders for Building Renovation Projects completed during last five (05) years, costing PKR 2.0 Million or above and their Satisfactory Completion Certificates are required.
 - b. Bidders' relevant work Portfolio, Profile or previous work reference with **National Bank of Pakistan** is required.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the SBDs will be submitted by the bidders as Per_PPRA Rules 22 in the above office on or before 11:00 am on 18-04-2022. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 am Per_PPRA Rules 28. If office remains closed for some reason, same work will be done on the next working day at same time. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as on the National Bank of Pakistan website https://www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER

Divisional Head

Divisional Head, Engineering Division LCM Group,



National Bank of Pakistan نيشنل بيئك آفياكستان

Engineering Division LCM Group



Re-Defined Clause-1

A set of SBDs is subject to request and payment of price as PPRA Rules 23(5). Therefore a request to "Divisional Head" on bidder's business Letter Head is required. SBDs Price is PKR. 2000/= will be deposited in National Bank of Pakistan through SBDs Price Form available at office below.



Addendum

Major Renovation Works of NBP Muhammad Ali Housing Society Branch (0113) Karachi West Region.

Refer our above advertisement published on PPRA/NBP website dated 30th March 2022, the re-defined clause-1 printed below the signature of Divisional Head, Engineering Division is not the part of advertisement.

"Re-Defined Clause-1

1. A set of SBDs is subject to request and payment of price as <u>PPRA Rules 23(5)</u>. Therefore, a request to "Divisional Head" on bidder's business Letter Head is required. SBDs Price is PKR.2000/= will be deposited in National Bank of Pakistan through <u>SBDs Price Form</u> available at office below."

Divisional Head

Divisional Head, Engineering Division LCM Group,



National Bank of Pakistan نیشنل بینک آف پاکستان

Engineering Division LCM Group

